
CONTRACT FOR ENGlNEERING SERVICES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.2

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF \VILL1Afv1S0N

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT to the CR 175 Professional Services agreement
for engineering services is by and between Williamson County, Texas, I:l political
subdivision of the Stote of Texas, (the I/Coul1ty") and Haynie ConsuJting. Jnc. (the
"Engineer .1) and becomes effective when fully executed by both parties.

\VHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contract on November 2.2006; and
executed Supplementul Agreement No.1 on Mnyl, 2007;

WHEREAS, the not-to-excced fee in Exhibit 1, Section 1, Item the ngreement to
$2$0.000; and,

WHEREAS, the tlCl11l1pallsation Cap" in Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the
maximum amount paynble under the agreement to $550.000

WHEREAS, the Hourly Rutes in Exhibit n ore limited to the rates noted; anc1 t

\VHEREAS,it has become necessary to llil1end the agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW! TI-IEREFORE) premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said
contract is amended as follows:

1. The not-l()~exceed fee in Exhibit 1) Section 1, Hem 1. I 1S hereby increased from
$550,000 to $575,500.

11. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit 1, Section 41 Hem 4.3 is hereby increased from
$550.000 to $600.000.

III. Contract time shull be extended to January 1,2009.

All other provisions are unchanged und remain in full force and effect.

Z:\200g.ccr\Proposuls\Wm Co.CR175,SUIlPlc AClI\l2 09-0.J·Oll.~l>C



IN \OVITNESS \VHEREOF, the COllllty and the EJlgilleer have executed this
supplemental agreement in duplicate,

Timothy E. Haynie
Printed Nal11e

President
Title

Date

Printed N31ne

Date

Z:\2COS.ccr\Proposals\Will Co-CR 175.Supplc Agmt 2 O!>·04·08.doc



CR (75

WORI( AUTHORIZATION NO.. 1, SUPPLEMENT NO.2

Page lof3
09/0312008

This Work Authorization is made pursuant to the temlS and conditions of the Agreement
entered into by anel between \Villiamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the
State of Texas, (the ItCOllllty") and Haynie Consulting, Inc. (tile "El.gilJeer").

Part 1. The Ellgilleer will provide the following services:

Engineering and Surveying Services to CR 175.

1. Extend roadway a.pproximately 1,000 feet north (0 meet Connty improvements.
Scopes assumes acquisition of dght-of..wuy for tbe J,000 foot extension, no ditch on west
side and flat slopes for vegetative filter strip on west side. Roadway design will utilize
typical Cl'oss·section matching the existing County improved section. Detailed cross­
sections ut 25-foot intervals will not be provided.

2. Add median opening for Driveway # 7 (Peggy Simpson)
Prepare changes for median opening as separate sheet and change order Lo existing plans)
i.e. do not change existing ph:ms to reflect medhm opening.

3. Relocate Driveway 11 9 (Peggy Simpson)
Ivlove driveway north to line up with proposed intersection with Parkside Parkway. This
wiJ) require additional field survey and access easement.

4. The above changes and additions wiJI be coordinated and reviewed by Laura Harris
the HNTB Round Rock office.

Part 2.The maxin1um amollnt payable for services under this \Vol'k Authorization
Supplement without modification is: $25 1500.00 (Attuchec1 wOl'ksheet for details)

Part 3. Payment to the EI,gilleer for the services established under this Work
Authorization Supplement shall be mude in accordance with the Agreement.

Part 4. This Work Authorization Supplement shaJl become effective on the date of final
acceptance of the parties hereto and shall terminate on January 1. 2009, unless extended
by a S\lpplemcntal \\'o1'k Authoriznlion.

Conlract signed by Judge:
Cont.mct period ends:

November 7, 2006
January 1, 2009

Part 5. This Work Authorization Supplement does not waive the parties' responsibilities
and obligations provided under the Agreement.

~:\2008'l:cr\Jlropo~nls\\Vm Co·CR I 75-I\ulh I nlweh 09·()'I·08.doc



CR 175

ATTACHl\1ENT A (cou't.)

Part 6. This Work Authorization is hereby accepted and acknowledged below.

Page 2 of3
09/03/2008

ENGINEER:

-a£JI1,,~~\\~Q_

Signat~-1

Timothy E. Haynie
Printed Nmne

President
Title

LIST OF EXHIBITS

Z:\200S·cer\Ploposnls\Wm ('o·CRI7S·Aulhl (Illach 09-04·0S.doc

COUNTY:
Williamsoncounty~

BY:~~
/ ~ature

])<&K) A~ C:tcd1\S
Printed Nanle

Date

J . \ ~
\/ \ \\0

CJ\--" A \ '\ \
J V\ \ \

kf\ \
~r ·
I \

\



CR 175

EXHIBITD

HOURLY RATES

1. Senior EJlgineer $__

2. Graduate Engineer $__

3. TechJliciall $__

4. Sec..etary/Clerical. $__

5. Expert \Vitness Testimony $__

Page 3 of3
09/03/2008

HOURLY RATE SCHEDULE

1. REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER!
LAND SURVEYOR $125

2. ENGINEER-IN-TRAININGI
SURVEYOR-IN-TRAINING $100

3. SENIOR ENGINEERING TECIINICIANI
INSPECTOR* $ 90

4. ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN AND
SURVEYING TECHNICIAN $ 85

5. TECHNICAL WRITER $ 65

6. CLERICAL & DELIVERY SERVICE $ 40

7. 2-MAN SURVEY CREW WITH TOTAL
STATION AND DATA COLLECTOR* $120

8. 3-MAN SURVEY CREW WITH TOTAL
STATION AND DATA COLLECTOR* $130

9. GPS EQUIPMENT (PLUS CREW RATE) $ 60

10. REIMBURSEMENT FOR DIRECT NON-LABOR
EXPENSE AND SUBCONTRACT EXPENSE-
COST PLUS 20%

*INCLUDES VEI-IICLE AND EQUIPMENT

z:\200a-cer\Proposals\Wm Co-CR175-Auth1attach 09·04·08.doc



Haynie Consulting, Inc.
09·04-2008

CR 175 Changes
Preliminary Cost Estimate for Plan Revisions

Sheets Time
New Mod. (hours) Rate Amount

'-''''-14 $ 100 --- $1.400
1----1 ·· -1-- -

• -

.-

.....-.-

....-

"--"'-

..-1--.-.-.....-

..-1----.•.- --- .. '-

.....__ .

.. _._---

1..'''--'''- _., ... "--~1~-
-~1-

1
--1--' -·"-1-.-.

--- '1' .. ---1--- '-- .._-_._- -

1

I---J----·· -.. --_.....

1
---...._-f--..

North Tie-in to County Improved Section
1 Transition north end
2 CountY' Road ~e.~tiontobe sh~.t"down duril)9 _~onstruction _= .. _~~ ._~__
3 Cross Section Sheets Drawings: 6·chan~____ 6
4~ge·analy.~is; structure ~~.~~ws·with pro.e~sed dev:" ..... _
5 ~9.:..f~.~fin12rovemel'!~~.~ith dralnag~ .~.tf.':Icture on C':.~~.~ ..~eadows

Creek Meadows Intersection - 1 intersection detail sheet
6 Ji~ffic ~o~~r<;)fsarawi~~..r:n~.difY"·- ..".....
7 e~.o!!~n con~~~I~h.~~! modi~... . _
8 TCeQ submittal modify
9 Quantities modify" - -.- .
10 Project layout a'nCt '6ench1l1ark -d~ita--m-o-d=ify~
11 Signing 'a'nd 'striping plan"modify -

Driveway # 7 Add Median Opening
1 9h.~~.9_~.1-P&P Sh.e~L _
2 Quantities change

--_...... _...._-_... 1....__.__ __.__..__ .

1
'.,-..-

.--_.. -.__ ... _.1
Driveway # 9 ( at Sta. 132+00) Driveway strip Is different owner, not Peggy Simpson

1 Change P!.iveway d~~Cl.n ~n!3_e_t__
2 Change Quantities
3 SU-rVey &layoufdrl,,-e-w-ay"""l/---:fi-efd notes for new locati"on

1
'·'30 $ 100

..•."-
$3,000

Overall Plan Sheets
1 Re-number plan set Time 6 $ 100 -S' 600
2 Revise Index" ...------ 2 $ 100- $' --200
3 Revision-lime'with HNT'ffrev-le-w--- hourIX......... 16 $ -100-'-'$-1'~600-
4 ~'8etings_~.~..~9..et .... .. ----- hourly -I---f- 30 $' ''''100 T-"'-3~60(f

Total Full She-sis 31---1-- $ 1,500 .$ . ~(500
TotafModlfied Sheets 14 ---1-7-$'''80'0 $ 11,200
TOTAL $ 25,500

Design criteria for County Section tie-In:
- 40mph • no change
• clear zone 10' or 30' • no change
• base and pavement (match County design)
• pavement width (match County design). per plans; 28'
• County Road section to be shut down during construction from Creek Meadows In each dIrection

Z:\2008-cer\ExceI\09·04·08 CR 175 Changes 1 of 1


